

68257-1

68257-1

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2013 AUG 10 AM 11:52

NO. 68257-1-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

SOON KIM,

Respondent,

vs.

LINDSAY ROGER,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM SNOHOMISH COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
Honorable Larry McKeeman, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

REED McCLURE
By Michael N. Budelsky
Attorneys for Appellant

Address:

Two Union Square
601 Union Street, Suite 1500
Seattle, WA 98101-1363
(206) 292-4900

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT.....	1
A. THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF THE STATUTE MANDATES REVERSAL.....	1
B. THE TRIAL COURT’S DECISION IMPEDES THE PURPOSES OF THE MANDATORY ARBITRATION SYSTEM.....	3
C. APPELLANT IMPROVED HER POSITION	5
D. RESPONDENT IS NOT ENTITLED TO ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL	7
III. CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

	Page
<i>Haley v. Highland</i> , 142 Wn.2d 135, 12 P.3d 119 (2000)	3, 4
<i>Hudson v. Hapner</i> , 170 Wn.2d 22, 239 P.3d 579 (2010)	2
<i>Nevers v. Fireside, Inc.</i> , 133 Wn.2d 804, 947 P.2d 721 (1997).....	3
<i>Niccum v. Enquist</i> , 152 Wn. App. 496, 215 P.3d 987 (2009), rev. granted, 168 Wn.2d 1022 (2010)	5, 6
<i>State v. Roggenkamp</i> , 153 Wn.2d 614, 106 P.3d 196 (2005)	1, 2
<i>Tran v. Yu</i> , 118 Wn. App. 607, 75 P.3d 970 (2003)	6
<i>Wiley v. Rehak</i> , 143 Wn.2d 339, 348, 20 P.3d 404 (2001)	3

Statutes

RCW 7.06.050	1, 2
RCW 7.06.050(1)(b)	1
RCW 7.06.060	2

Rules and Regulations

MAR 7.3	4, 7
---------------	------

060349.099366/362876
